PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek R. Shaw	11/13/2009
John C. Holman	11/13/2009
Christopher M. Lange	11/16/2009
Nicholas D. Long	11/12/2009
Greg T. Mrozek	11/13/2009
Michael L. Kashmark	11/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60944977
PCT Number:	US0866639
Application Number:	12602536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-623-6769
Email: pto@graco.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow
Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

PATENT

REEL: 023584 FRAME: 0388

H \$120.00 6094

501028162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582
Total Attachments: 5 source=1537ExecutedAssignment#page1.t source=1537ExecutedAssignment#page2.t source=1537ExecutedAssignment#page3.t source=1537ExecutedAssignment#page4.t source=1537ExecutedAssignment#page5.t	f f f

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPLAY MODULE for which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 60/944,977 on June 19, 2007 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/66639 on June 12, 2008, and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors

and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this day of Woventy 2009.

ASSI	GNOR
Name:	
Address:	Derek R. Shaw 118 8 th Avenue North Hopkins, MN 55343
Witness:	Muhi Pellon
Name:	Anhe Milm
Address:	John C. Holman 1848 1334d Lane NE Ham Lake, MN 55304
Witness: (Micha Elston
•	
Name:	
Address:	Christopher M. Lange 3032 Brookshire Lane New Brighton, MN 55112
Witness:	211511.011, 1111 00212

and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this /6th day of November, 2009.

ASSIGNOR

Name:	Derek R. Shaw
Address:	118 8 th Avenue North Hopkins, MN 55343
Witness:	
Name:	John C. Holman
Address:	1848 1334d Lane NE Ham Lake, MN 55304
Witness:	
Name:	Christophy Mano
name.	Christopher M. Lange
Address:	3032 Brookshire Lane New Brighton, MN 55112
Witness:	

Name:	Nicholas D. Long
Address:	2024 Tennyson Ave. NE Massillon, OH, 44646
Witness:	AlafifA. au
Name:	
Address:	Greg T. Mrozek 7625 Lee Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Witness:	
Name:	75: 1
Address:	Michael L. Kashmark 28510 Old Towne Road Chisago City, MN 55013
Witness:	

Name:	
Address:	Nicholas D. Long 2024 Tennyson Ave. NE Massillon, OH 44646
Witness:	
Name:	J37
Address:	Greg T. Mrózek 7625 Lee Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Witness:	Christophy Mand
Name:	Michael L. Kashmark

28510 Old Towne Road Chisago City, MN 55018.

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/01/2009 REEL: 023584 FRAME: 0394

Address:

Witness: